d Stainless
Steel Coil 
Grade J3

28,48,42
1/-

2,13,632
/- 21,363/- 5,55,015

/-
7,90,010/

-
5,12,716

/- 2,77,294/-

75,45,09
0/-     7,34,514/-

It can be seen that M/s Sambhav International India had evaded the customs duty to

the tune of Rs.7,34,514/- (Rupees Seven Lac Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred and
Fourteen Only) by adopting the above modus operandi.

Legal Provisions:

2.1       Rule of proviso to Notification No. 046/2011 dated 01.06.2011 are re-produced
here:

CUS/APR/INV/79/2023-Gr 4-O/o Pr Commr-Cus-Mundra

I/1279597/2023

Provided that the importer Proves to the satisfaction of the Deputy Commissioner of

[...]

response to this they asked their Customs broker to enquire about the matter and afterwards
confirmed the status of the subject Bill of Entries and got to know that a Show Cause
Notice in this regard has been issued. With reference to letter dated 26.03.2023,  they have
deposited the differential duty of Rs. 7,34,514/- (Seven lacs thirty four thousand five
hundred fourteen only) and also has paid interest of Rs. 4,73,808/- and penalty of Rs.
1,10,178/- (at 15%)  vide challan No. 109 dated 13.04.2023 within 30 days after receiving
the this letter.

6          Considering the fact mentioned above, being payment of duty along with interest